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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfielc  Sun 06 Dec 15
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Sutton | Worksop | Rushcliffe| Newark | Retford Notts Mansfield
Clubs
Events Recorded 35 Total Events 38 Compiled by John Cotton

Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Sutton - 222.0 Sutton - 8625
Worksop - 168.5 Worksop - 5915
Rushcliffe - 105.5 Rushcliffe - 4650
Newark - 87.5 Notts - 4380
Retford - 88.5 Newark - 4410
Notts - 76.5 Retford - 3300
Mansfield - 75.5 Mansfield - 3020

total number of Athletes competing this Match

141

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too

many events. Which are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete
in the same event so the club lose the points totally. During this match 5 Athletes did to many events and
one athlete was under age.

Sportshall Events 2015/ 2016

27 September 2015
11 October 2015
08 November 2015
06 December 2015
17 January 2016
31 January 2016
31 January 2016
27 February 2016

Sports Hall 1

Sports Hall 2

Sports Hall 3

Sports Hall 4

Sports Hall 5

Fun in Athletics U11 Regional
U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional
Cerebral Palsy Special

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.00 to 3.00



T1
T2
T3

T4
T5
T6

T7
T8
T9

T10

Ti1
T12

T13

T14
T15

T16
T17

T18

T19
T20

El

E2
E3

Notts Sports hall League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

33 metres length of Sports Hall

Track b Do wot forget your Hat

Ull Boys 1Lap at115 F1
U13 Boys 2 Lap
U15 Boys 2 Lap F2
) F3
U15 Girls 2 Lap b F4
U13 Girls 2 Lap
U1l Girls 1Lap F5
F6
U11 Boys 3 Lap F7
U13 Boys 4 Lap
U15 Boys 4 Lap F8
F9
U9 mixed One Lap (non scoring) F10
U11 Girls 3 Lap F11
U13 Girls 4 Lap F12
U15 Girls 4 Lap b F13
Form Javelin interval F14
F15
U11 Girls Obstacle Relay
U1l Boys Obstacle Relay F16
U13 Girls Obstacle Relay F17
U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
Interval ~ F18
Raffle Interval ~ F19
Adult mixed 4x2 Lap Relay
U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay &
U11's team training session at 1.15pm
balance test training ~ Sutton E4
Vertical Jump Training Newark E5
Target Throw Training Worksop E6

Timetable Sportshall

Sunday 06 December 2015

Main Event starts 1.15

Field

Ul3/ U1t

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
U1l Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys
Ull Boys

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
Ull Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys
Ull Boys

U15 Girls
U13 Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys

U1l Girls
Ull Boys

Marksmen

Starter

Place Recorders

="
—
Shot above 7m

Shot (3 kg) below 7 m
Standing Triple Jump
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Shot (4 kg) below 7 m
Standing Triple Jump
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Standing Triple Jump

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m
Standing Triple Jump

Standing Long Jump
Speed Bounce 30 sec

Standing Triple Jump
Speed Bounce 30 sec

Foam Javelin
Foam Javelin

e

Set Up / Results

High Stepper Training

Forward Roll Training

Match 4

Remember Shot over 7m is with the U11 early events at 1.15

Do ot forget your Hat

Worksop

Worksop (Below 7 metres)
Notts
Retford

(Below 7 metres)

Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

Retford
Sutton  (Below 7 metres)

Notts

Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield

(Below 7 metres)

Notts
Retford

Mansfield
Rushcliffe

J Team

J Team

Richard Harrop
Anita Spray
Newark

Help from All Clubs

Mansfield

Rushcliffe

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm

Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Sunday 06 December 15
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 06 December 15
Girls
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 110.86 | 426 |Emily Race Ul5g Worksop AOM Nov 15
2nd | 105.06 | 538 |RebeccaJohns Ul5g Sutton AOM Oct 15
3rd 104.61| 119 [Katie Mackintosh U15¢g Newark AOM DEC 15
4th 99.36 383 |Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
5th 98.06 467 |Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop
Boys
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 106.66 | 581 |Jacob Yorke Ullb Sutton AOM DEC 15
2nd [ 103.76 | 505 |Jared Bailey U13b Sutton AOM Oct 15
3rd 103.53 | 559 [Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
4th 102.95| 570 [Kian Tansley U13b Sutton
5th 100.24 | 514 |Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton

AOM Nov 15

AOM Oct 15

AOM Sept 15

AOM Jan 15
AOM Dec 14
AOM Nov 14
AOM Oct 14

AOM Sept 14

Athletes of the Match 2015 -2016 Season

Emily Race U15g
Yaw Afirifah-MensahU11b
Rebecca Johns Ul5g
Jared Bailey U13b
Tania Smith U13g
Lockie Campbell Ullb

Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark

Athletes of the Match 2014 -2015 Season

Poppy Malik
Dylan Rich

Emily Race
Cameron Rawson
Amy Peart-Roddis
Leo Tang

Emma Dakin

Joss Moffatt
Emily-Rose Maule
Nathan Langley

Ullg
Ulib
Ulsg
U13b
Ul3g
U1sb
Ulsg
U1sb
Ulsg
U1sb

Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events




Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Sunday 06 December 15

Event

U 11 Girls Results

1Lap

3 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

U1l Boys Results

1Lap

3 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7m
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) below 7m
4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 35 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall
1-100 101-200  201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
0 3 4 2 6 5 7
0 0 6 3 5 4 7
5.5 1 2 5.5 4 7 3
0 2 4 3 7 6 5
0 0 5 3 7 4 6
0 0 5 4 7 6 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.5 6 26 20.5 36 32 28
2 0 3 5 7 4
2 0 3 6 7 4
6 0 45 2 7 45 3
6 0 4 2 5 7 3
0 0 5 4 0 7 6
0 0 0 0 0 7 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 24.5 14 23 39.5 26
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
7 4 0 3 2 5 6
6 3 0 0 4 7 5
6 4 0 5 2 7 3
7 3 0 0 4 6 5
6 5 0 3 2 4 7
7 0 0 0 0 6 5
39 19 0 11 14 35 31
5 0 4 2 6 7 3
6 0 4 0 0 7 5
4 0 0 3 5 6 7
0 4 2 3 5 7 6
0 6 0 5 3 7 4
0 0 0 6 0 7 0
15 10 10 19 19 41 25
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
0 6 4 3 0 7 5
0 5 0 0 0 6 7
0 6.5 5 3 0 6.5 4
0 5 4 3 0 7 6
0 5 0 0 0 6 7
0 0 0 0 0 7 6
0 27.5 13 9 0 39.5 35
0 6 3 0 5 7
0 5 0 0 0 7
0 3 0 6 45 7 4.5
0 6 0 5 7
0 5 0 4 0 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 25 3 15 13.5 35 23.5
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
75.5 87.5 76.5 88.5 105.5 222.0 168.5
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Event

1Lap

3 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

1Lap

3 Lap

Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Foam Javelin

Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) below 7 m
Obstacle Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7m
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) below 7m
4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals
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T6 ULl Girls 1Lapn T11 U1l Girls
11.92 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 332.31 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name
444 Teegan Page Ullg Worksop 306.98 12.9 7 1 444 Teegan Page
383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe  306.98  12.9 6 2 818 Anna Hutson
557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton 304.62 13.0 5 3 383 Arabella Findlay
64 Tammy Smith Ullg Mansfield 304.62 13.0 0 4 534 Imogen Gillicker
818 Anna Hutson Ullg Notts 300.00 13.2 4 5 64 Tammy Smith
105 Evie Archer-Dytch Ullg Newark 284.89 13.9 3 6 628 Megan Brewer
630 Keira Brewer Ullg Retford 267.57 14.8 2 7
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
444 Teegan Page Ullg Worksop 306.98 129 1 444 Teegan Page
383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe  306.98 12.9 2 818 Anna Hutson
557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton 30462 13.0 3 383 Arabella Findlay
64 Tammy Smith Ullg Mansfield 304.62 13.0 4 534 Imogen Gillicker
558 Mia Plume Ullg Sutton 304.62 13.0 5 390 Bella McCormack
389 Phoebe Clayton Ullg Rushcliffe  302.29 13.1 6 371 Megan Davis
368 Aoife Rendu Ullg Rushcliffe  300.00 13.2 7 526 Caitlin Dodds
534 Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton 300.00 13.2 8 64 Tammy Smith
818 Anna Hutson Ullg Notts 300.00 13.2 9 368 Aoife Rendu
386 Lucy Rich Ullg Rushcliffe  300.00 13.2 10 37 Alex Foster
822 Ela Kocacik Ullg Notts 300.00 13.2 11 888 Emily Rycroft
888 Emily Rycroft Ullg Notts 297.74 13.3 12 822 ElaKocacik
819 Miia Folkes Ullg Notts 20552 134 13 819 Miia Folkes
887 Emily Sheriff Ullg Notts 201.18 13.6 14 824 Esme Bell
585 Scarlett Evason Ullg Sutton 201.18 13.6 15 887 Emily Sheriff
526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton 289.05 13.7 16 575 Charlotte Vickers
37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield 289.05 13.7 17 804 Amy Bettridge
369 Betsy Britten Ullg Rushcliffe  286.96 13.8 18 628 Megan Brewer
105 Evie Archer-Dytch Ullg Newark 28489 139 19 443 Harriet Walker
804 Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts 280.85 14.1 20 803 Faith Davenport
809 Bronwym Sharman Ullg Notts 280.85 14.1 21 442 Emma Roberts
575 Charlotte Vickers Ullg Sutton 280.85 14.1 22 809 Bronwym Sharman
443 Harriet Walker Ullg Worksop 276.92 14.3 23 70 Charlie Massey
38 Ava Blake Ullg Mansfield 276.92 14.3 24 630 Keira Brewer
528 Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton 275.00 144 25
803 Faith Davenport Ullg Notts 275.00 144 26
367 Megan Mellor Ullg Rushcliffe  275.00 14.4 27
824 Esme Bell ?11g Notts 275.00 14.4 28
71 Sara Hogan Ullg Mansfield 273.10 14.5 29
442 Emma Roberts Ullg Worksop 269.39 14.7 30
630 Keira Brewer Ullg Retford 26757 14.8 31
628 Megan Brewer Ullg Retford 265.77 149 32
73 Karina Veresa Ullg Mansfield 252.23 15.7 33
649 Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford 249.06 159 34
607 Lily Benner Ullg Retford 24750 16.0 35
36
37
38
F4 U1l Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec F10 U1l Girls
Record 61 jumps
Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name
558 Mia Plume Ullg Sutton 52 7 1 383 Arabella Findlay
649 Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford 48 55 2 557 Katie Plume
71 Sara Hogan Ullg Mansfield 48 55 3 444 Teegan Page
389 Phoebe Clayton Ullg Rushcliffe 47 4 4 804 Amy Bettridge
429 Emily Worrall Ullg Worksop 44 3 5 73 Karina Veresa
803 Faith Davenport Ullg Notts 43 2 6 649 Katarina Taylor
105 Evie Archer-Dytch Ullg Newark 38 1 7 105 Evie Archer-Dytch
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
558 Mia Plume Ullg Sutton 52 1 383 Arabella Findlay
557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton 51 2 557 Katie Plume
71 Sara Hogan Ullg Mansfield 48 3 368 Aoife Rendu
649 Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford 48 4 371 Megan Davis
389 Phoebe Clayton Ullg Rushcliffe 47 5 389 Phoebe Clayton
534 Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton 47 6 444 Teegan Page
73 Karina Veresa Ullg Mansfield 45 7 804 Amy Bettridge
386 Lucy Rich Ullg Rushcliffe 45 8 73 Karina Veresa
429 Emily Worrall Ullg Worksop 44 9 37 Alex Foster
803 Faith Davenport Ullg Notts 43 10 71 SaraHogan
822 Ela Kocacik Ullg Notts 40 11 386 Lucy Rich
64 Tammy Smith Ullg Mansfield 40 12 369 Betsy Britten
38 Ava Blake Ullg Mansfield 38 13 429 Emily Worrall
105 Evie Archer-Dytch Ullg Newark 38 14 585 Scarlett Evason
390 Bella McCormack Ullg Rushcliffe 38 15 526 Caitlin Dodds
528 Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton 36 16 809 Bronwym Sharman
367 Megan Mellor Ullg Rushcliffe 35 17 390 Bella McCormack

3Lap
36.39 sec

J Scott Worksop 1996/97

Age Club m/min
Ullg Worksop 295.52
Ullg Notts 292.61
Ullg Rushcliffe 291.18
Ullg Sutton 287.65

Ullg Mansfield 281.52
Ullg Retford 262.25
0

Ullg Worksop 295.52

Ullg Notts 292.61
Ullg Rushcliffe 291.18
Ullg Sutton 287.65

Ullg Rushcliffe 286.96
Ullg Rushcliffe 283.53
Ullg Sutton 281.52
Ullg Mansfield 281.52
Ullg Rushcliffe 280.19
Ullg Mansfield 277.57

Ullg Notts 276.92
Ullg Notts 276.92
Ullg Notts 274.36
?11g Notts 273.73
Ullg Notts 266.37
Ullg Sutton 264.00
Ullg Notts 262.25

Ullg Retford 262.25
Ullg Worksop 260.53

Ullg Notts 258.26
Ullg Worksop 251.16
Ullg Notts 247.50

Ullg Mansfield 238.55
Ullg Retford 236.65

Standing Triple Jump

Record 6.12 metres
R Harrild Newark 1993/94

Age Club
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Retford
Ullg Newark

Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Notts
Ullg Rushcliffe

33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 326.45 m/min ("speed"any Hall)

Result

Sec

40.2
40.6
40.8
41.3
42.2
45.3

40.20
40.60
40.80
41.30
41.40
41.90
42.20
42.20
42.40
42.80
42.90
42.90
43.30
43.40
44.60
45.00
45.30
45.30
45.60
46.00
47.30
48.00
49.80
50.20

Result
5.58
5.32
4.52
4.48
4.45
3.68
3.48

5.58
5.32
5.14
4.74
4.55
4.52
4.48
4.45
4.34
4.32
4.18
4.18
4.18
4.10
4.02
4.00
3.92

Score
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20
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29

~N o o WN R

OO N O WN B

NRNRNRNNNNRNNRRR B R RB R R R
© NN WNPOO©®NOUNWNRO

Number

887 Emily Sheriff

70 Charlie Massey
628 Megan Brewer
369 Betsy Britten
575 Charlotte Vickers
630 Keira Brewer

F18 U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
371 Megan Davis
482 Daisy Hind

818 Anna Hutson

73 Karina Veresa
575 Charlotte Vickers
607 Lily Benner

Competing Athletes
371 Megan Davis
482 Daisy Hind
443 Harriet Walker
818 Anna Hutson
824 Esme Bell
73 Karina Veresa
575 Charlotte Vickers
585 Scarlett Evason
429 Emily Worrall
888 Emily Rycroft
607 Lily Benner
367 Megan Mellor

Ullg Notts
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Retford
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Retford

Foam Javelin

Record 17

Emily Race Worksop 40787

Age Club
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Retford
Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
?11g Notts
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts
Ullg Retford
Ullg Rushcliffe

32
32
32
31
31
30

Result
13.75
13.00
12.00
10.75

9.25
7.75
0

13.75
13.00
12.25
12.00
12.00
10.75
9.25
9.25
9.00
8.75
7.75
6.75

Score

P W hOuU O

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
20
21

558
528
649
38
105
607
819
64
482
70
442

T14

Mia Plume
Olivia Elliott
Katarina Taylor
Ava Blake

Evie Archer-Dytch
Lily Benner
Miia Folkes
Tammy Smith
Daisy Hind
Charlie Massey
Emma Roberts

Ul1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Obstacle Relay

Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield
Newark
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop

78.65

sec

3.82
3.76
3.68
3.52
3.48
3.40
3.38
3.32
3.24
0.00
0.00

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 201.40 m/min ("speed"any Hall)

Worksop 1996/97

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe 180.41 1.27.8 7
2 557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton 179.39 1.28.3 6
3 818 AnnaHutson Ullg Notts 172.93 1.31.6 5
4 37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield 167.09 1.34.8 0
5 649 Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford 142.70 1.51.0 4
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
371 |Megan Davis Ullg Rushcliffe]
386 |Lucy Rich Ullg Rushcliffe]
389 |Phoebe Clayton Ullg Rushcliffe|
1 | 383 |Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffie] 180.41 | 1.27.8 7
534 |Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton
526 |Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton
558 |Mia Plume Ullg Sutton
2 | 557 |Katie Plume Ullg Sutton 179.39 | 1.28.3 6
803 |Faith Davenport Ullg Notts
822 |Ela Kocacik Ullg Notts
888 _|Emily Rycroft Ullg Notts
3 | 818 |Anna Hutson Ullg Notts 17203 | 1.31.6 5
628 |Megan Brewer Ullg Retford
630 |Keira Brewer Ullg Retford
607 |Lily Benner Ullg Retford
4 | 649 |Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford 142.70 | 1.51.0 4
368 |Aoife Rendu Ullg Rushcliffe]
367 |Megan Mellor Ullg Rushcliffe]
390 |Bella McCormack Ullg Rushcliffe]
G | 369 |Betsy Britten Ullg Rushcliffe] 167.62 | 1.34.5 0
38 |Ava Blake Ullg Mansfield
64 | Tammy Smith Ullg Mansfield
71 |Sara Hogan Ullg Mansfield
G | 37 |Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield| 167.09 | 1.34.8 0
804 |Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts
809 |Bronwym Sharman Ullg Notts
819 |Miia Folkes Ullg Notts
G | 887 |Emily Sheriff Ullg Notts 160.32 | 1.38.8 0
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T1

Ull Boys Results

Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

514
812
310
470
641
67

Name
Thomas Budd
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Callum Findlay
Elliot Jordan
Simon Roberts
Kristian Kelly

Competing Athletes

514
812
581
310
536
835
641
470
345
838
829
604
815
823
521
423
579
513
801
67
66
430
802
839

F7

Thomas Budd
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Jacob Yorke
Callum Findlay
Luke Hudd
Ashley Nkomazana
Simon Roberts
Elliot Jordan
Jack Brewington
Rohan Cummins
Joshua Towne
Makar Babenko
Ryder Gregory
Akeem Laing
Jae Corbett
Henry Dickinson
Kieran Wass
Bradley Budd
Jake Greenhalgh
Kristian Kelly
Tyler Peters
Matthew Forest
Andy Davenport
Cassius Gregory

U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

345
67
823
536
499
613

Name
Jack Brewington
Kristian Kelly
Akeem Laing
Luke Hudd
Carlos Turner
Matthew Cullingworth

Competing Athletes

345
310
67
536
823
499
470
72
69
66
579
801
613

Jack Brewington
Callum Findlay
Kristian Kelly
Luke Hudd
Akeem Laing
Carlos Turner
Elliot Jordan
Kyan meadows
Conor Shepherd
Tyler Peters
Kieran Wass
Jake Greenhalgh
Matthew Cullingworth

1Lap

Record

Sun 06 December 15
AGE
11.80 sec

335.59

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Club
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford
Mansfield

Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Retford
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Retford
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Notts

m / min
327.27
324.59
306.98
304.62
304.62
284.89

327.27
324.59
309.38
306.98
306.98
306.98
304.62
304.62
304.62
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
297.74
295.52
295.52
295.52
289.05
286.96
284.89
282.86
273.10
273.10
264.00

Result
Sec
12.1
12.2
12.9
13.0
13.0
13.9

12.1
12.2
12.8
12.9
12.9
12.9
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.7
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.5
14.5
15.0

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record

Perry Offler

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

60

Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Retford

jumps

2004/05

Result
50
49
44
44
43
31

0

50
49
49
44
44
43
41
41
41
40
38
37
31

Score
7
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Score
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1
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T7

Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
514
345
812
470
604

69

Name
Thomas Budd
Jack Brewington
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Elliot Jordan
Makar Babenko
Conor Shepherd

Competing Athletes

514
345
812
581
815
536
801
470
838
823
835
829
604
423
802
641
613
839
69
72

F13

Thomas Budd

Jack Brewington
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Jacob Yorke

Ryder Gregory
Luke Hudd

Jake Greenhalgh
Elliot Jordan

Rohan Cummins
Akeem Laing
Ashley Nkomazana
Joshua Towne
Makar Babenko
Henry Dickinson
Andy Davenport
Simon Roberts
Matthew Cullingworth
Cassius Gregory
Conor Shepherd
Kyan meadows

U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
514
69
310
802
423
641

Name
Thomas Budd
Conor Shepherd
Callum Findlay
Andy Davenport
Henry Dickinson
Simon Roberts

Competing Athletes

514
69
310
581
802
521
423
829
641
839
499
66
604
430

Thomas Budd
Conor Shepherd
Callum Findlay
Jacob Yorke
Andy Davenport
Jae Corbett
Henry Dickinson
Joshua Towne
Simon Roberts
Cassius Gregory
Carlos Turner
Tyler Peters
Makar Babenko
Matthew Forest

3 Lap

Record

E Harding

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

37.03
320.79

Notts

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Retford
Mansfield

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Retford
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield

sec

2000/01

m / min
316.80
307.77
306.19
297.74
276.28
253.30

316.80
307.77
306.19
303.84
303.06
300.76
299.24
297.74
292.61
289.76
284.89
283.53
276.28
271.85
267.57
264.00
262.83
255.48
253.30
251.16

33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)

375
38.6
38.8
39.9
43.0
46.9

37.50
38.60
38.80
39.10
39.20
39.50
39.70
39.90
40.60
41.00
41.70
41.90
43.00
43.70
44.40
45.00
45.20
46.50
46.90
47.30

Standing Triple Jump

Record

Perry Offler

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

6.42

Notts

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Retford

Sutton
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Retford
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop

metres

2004/05

Result
5.23
5.17
5.14
4.86
4.55
4.43

0

5.23
5.17
5.14
4.95
4.86
4.59
4.55
4.52
4.43
4.43
4.35
4.32
4.32
421

Score

PN WS OOo

Score
7
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F19 U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
581 Jacob Yorke
430 Matthew Forest
838 Rohan Cummins
72 Kyan meadows
613 Matthew Cullingworth

Competing Athletes
581 Jacob Yorke
579 Kieran Wass
430 Matthew Forest
513 Bradley Budd
521 Jae Corbett
838 Rohan Cummins
499 Carlos Turner
835 Ashley Nkomazana
72 Kyan meadows
613 Matthew Cullingworth
812 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

Foam Javelin

Record
Ben Johnson

Age

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb

23
Notts

Club
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Retford

Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Retford
Notts

metres
n Nov 2006

Result
18.75
14.25
12.00
9.50
8.75
0
0

18.75
14.75
14.25
13.25
12.50
12.00
12.00
11.50
9.50
8.75
8.25

Score
7

P N M O OO

15 67 Kristian Kelly Ullb Mansfield 4.20
16 72 Kyan meadows Ullb Mansfield 3.93
17 513 Bradley Budd Ullb Sutton 3.53
18
T15 U1l Boys Obstacle Relay
78.38 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 202.11  m/min ("speed"any Hall
Notts 2003/04
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 514 Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton 186.57 1.24.9 7
2 829 Joshua Towne Ullb Notts 181.24 1.274 0
3 69 Conor Shepherd Ullb Mansfield 175.03 1.30.5 0
4 470 Elliot Jordan Ullb Worksop 168.33  1.34.1 6
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
579 |Kieran Wass Ullb Sutton
581 |Jacob Yorke Ullb Sutton
536 |Luke Hudd Ullb Sutton
1| 514 |Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton 186.57 | 1.24.9 7
499 |Carlos Turner Ullb Worksop
423 |Henry Dickinson Ullb Worksop
430 |Matthew Forest Ullb Worksop
3 | 470 |Elliot Jordan Ul1b Worksop 16833 | 1.341 | 5
887 |Finlay Croft Ullb Notts
823 |Akeem Laing Ullb Notts
813 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal U09b Notts
G| 829 |Joshua Towne Ul1b Notts 18124 | 1.274 | 0
801 |Jake Greenhalgh Ullb Notts
802 |Andy Davenport Ullb Notts
835 |Ashley Nkomazana Ullb Notts
G| 812 |Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Ullb Notts 176.79 | 1.296 | 0
66 |Tyler Peters Ullb Mansfield
67 |Kristian Kelly Ullb Mansfield
72 |Kyan meadows Ullb Mansfield
G| 69 |Conor Shepherd Ul1b Mansfield 17503 | 1.30.5 | 0
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U13 Girls Results

T5 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
44  Tania Smith
467 Lucy Forrest
516 Ellie Cartwright
110 Maisie Archer-Dytch

856 Amelia Briggs-Goode

642 Eve Robinson
399 Nicola Pidgeon

Competing Athletes
44  Tania Smith
3 Jessica LAKE
467 Lucy Forrest
480 Savannah Storey
516 Ellie Cartwright
110 Maisie Archer-Dytch

856 Amelia Briggs-Goode

494 Mia Swindell

455 Laura Betts

503 Alex Arbon

6 Ellie Shephard
566 Isabelle Skelton
814 Evie Hall

642 Eve Robinson
502 Lauren Anthony
399 Nicola Pidgeon
524 Mia De Lucis

546 Laura McHargue
515 Madeline Campbell
68 Grace Pitchford
565 Louise Simmonds
839 Keira Winter

481 Laren Kirk

417 Molly Hind

111 Alice Gibbs

F15 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
524 Mia De Lucis
814 Evie Hall
12 Holly-May Spencer
642 Eve Robinson
110 Maisie Archer-Dytch
480 Savannah Storey
352 Lily-Rose Rudolf

524 Mia De Lucis

814 Evie Hall

12 Holly-May Spencer
13 Sophie Brown

44  Tania Smith

642 Eve Robinson

110 Maisie Archer-Dytch
480 Savannah Storey
455 Laura Betts

481 Laren Kirk

502 Lauren Anthony
546 Laura McHargue
527 Caitlin Elliott

Sun 06 December 15
2 Lap
22.18 sec
Record 357.02 m / min ("speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87

Result
Age Club m / min Sec
U13g Mansfield  328.63 24.1
U13g Worksop 319.35 24.8
U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0
U13g Newark 31554 25.1
U13g Notts 31554 25.1
U13g Retford 300.00 26.4
U13g Rushcliffe  298.87 26.5
U13g Mansfield  328.63 24.1
U13g Mansfield  321.95 24.6
U13g Worksop 319.35 24.8
U13g Worksop 319.35 24.8
U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0
U13g Newark 31554 25.1
U13g Notts 31554 25.1
U13g Worksop 31554 25.1
U13g Worksop 313.04 25.3
U13g Sutton 31181 254
U13g Mansfield  311.81 25.4
U13g Sutton 308.17 25.7
U13g Notts 305.79 25.9
U13g Retford 300.00 26.4
U13g Sutton 300.00 26.4
U13g Rushcliffe  298.87 26.5
U13g Sutton 297.74 26.6
U13g Sutton 297.74 26.6
U13g Sutton 294.42 26.9
U13g Mansfield  291.18 27.2
U13g Sutton 289.05 27.4
U13g Notts 285.92 27.7
U13g Worksop 280.85 28.2
U13g Worksop 279.86 28.3
U13g Newark 267.57 29.6

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

84

Club
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

jumps

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011

Result
80
75
74
70
69
64
59

80
75
74
73
73
70
69
64
63
63
61
60
60

Sports Hall

Score

7
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Score
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T12 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
527 Caitlin Elliott
12 Holly-May Spencer
480 Savannah Storey
856 Amelia Briggs-Goode
352 Lily-Rose Rudolf
111 Alice Gibbs

Competing Athletes
527 Caitlin Elliott
12 Holly-May Spencer
480 Savannah Storey
856 Amelia Briggs-Goode
566 Isabelle Skelton
494 Mia Swindell
352 Lily-Rose Rudolf
565 Louise Simmonds
111 Alice Gibbs

F3 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
44  Tania Smith
516 Ellie Cartwright
467 Lucy Forrest
814 Evie Hall
352 Lily-Rose Rudolf
111 Alice Gibbs

Competing Athletes
44  Tania Smith
516 Ellie Cartwright
467 Lucy Forrest
566 Isabelle Skelton
12 Holly-May Spencer
3 Jessica LAKE
503 Alex Arbon
502 Lauren Anthony
527 Caitlin Elliott
13 Sophie Brown
524 Mia De Lucis
814 Evie Hall
515 Madeline Campbell

4 Lap

49.68

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 318.82 m /min ("speed" any Hall)

E Gardner

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Standing Triple Jump

Notts

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark

Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark

Record 7.02
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Newark

Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Sutton

1987/88

m / min
305.20
298.31
296.63
296.63
279.37
250.24
0

305.20
298.31
296.63
296.63
286.96
282.35
279.37
274.05
250.24

metres

Result

Sec

51.9
53.1
53.4
53.4
56.7
63.3

51.90
53.10
53.40
53.40
55.20
56.10
56.70
57.80
63.30

Result
5.95
5.85
5.65
5.15
4.65
3.80

0

5.95
5.85
5.65
5.55
5.55
5.55
5.45
5.45
5.35
5.25
5.15
5.15
5.15

Score

7
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Score

7
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352 Lily-Rose Rudolf
516 Ellie Cartwright
583 Lily Williamson
515 Madeline Campbell
6 Ellie Shephard
839 Keira Winter

399 Nicola Pidgeon
68 Grace Pitchford

F9 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
467 Lucy Forrest

6 Ellie Shephard

110 Maisie Archer-Dytch
503 Alex Arbon

856 Amelia Briggs-Goode
642 Eve Robinson

399 Nicola Pidgeon

Competing Athletes
467 Lucy Forrest
6 Ellie Shephard
3 Jessica LAKE
110 Maisie Archer-Dytch
13 Sophie Brown
455 Laura Betts
503 Alex Arbon
583 Lily Williamson
481 Laren Kirk
856 Amelia Briggs-Goode
565 Louise Simmonds
417 Molly Hind
642 Eve Robinson
399 Nicola Pidgeon
839 Keira Winter

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

Shot (2.72kg)

Record

10.55 metres

59
58
55
55
55
52
49
a7

Emma Dakin Retford Reg Final 13

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Notts

Result
8.60
7.48
6.54
6.20
4.66
3.83
3.47

8.60
7.48
7.39
6.54
6.52
6.28
6.20
4.94
4.67
4.66
4.43
4.39
3.83
3.47
3.43

Score

7

N WO oo o

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

68 Grace Pitchford
546 Laura McHargue
494 Mia Swindell

352 Lily-Rose Rudolf
583 Lily Williamson
417 Molly Hind

111 Alice Gibbs

T16 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Obstacle Relay

Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark

78.47

sec

4.95
4.80
4.70
4.65
4.65
4.65
3.80

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 201.87 m / min ("speed"any Hall)

Chesterfiel 1983/84

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 19459 1.21.4 7
2 566 Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton 184.83 1.25.7 6
3 494 Mia Swindell U13g Worksop 177.78 1.29.1 5
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
3 |Jessica LAKE U13g Mansfield
13 |Sophie Brown U13g Mansfield
12 |Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield
1| 44 |Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 19459 | 1.21.4 7
503 |Alex Arbon U13g Sutton
516 |Ellie Cartwright Ul13g Sutton
527 |Caitlin Elliott Ul13g Sutton
2 | 566 |Isabelle Skelton Ul3g _ Sutton 18483 | 1.25.7 | 6
467 |Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop
455 [Laura Betts U13g Worksop
480 [Savannah Storey U13g Worksop
3| 494 [Mia Swindell U13g Worksop| 177.78 | 1.29.1 | 5
513|Bradley Budd Ullb Sutton
565|Louise Simmonds Ul13g Sutton
524 |Mia De Lucis Ul13g Sutton
G| 546|Laura McHargue U13g Sutton 16941 | 1.335| 0
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U13 Boys Results

T2 U113 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Name
Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Tyron Macaskill
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Jack Roberts
John Cullingworth

Number
505
314

65
811
431
612

Competing Athletes
505 Jared Bailey
314 Nathan Gookey
342 Dylan Rich
65  Tyron Macaskill
586 Zack McGrory
811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
551 Charlie Norman
587 Raif Ogden-Smith
431 Jack Roberts
612 John Cullingworth

F17 Ul1l3 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Laith Gladwin
Kian Tansley
Nathan Gookey
Tyron Macaskill
John Cullingworth

Number
468
570
314

65
612

Competing Athletes
468 Laith Gladwin
570 Kian Tansley
314 Nathan Gookey
509 Conor Bowskill
531 William Fairweather
431 Jack Roberts
65  Tyron Macaskill
612 John Cullingworth
660 Aleksandar Taylor
551 Charlie Norman
537 Joseph Jefferies
606 Jason Batty
624 Ben Knox

F12 U13 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
505 Jared Bailey
116 Harris Campbell
606 Jason Batty
427 Logan Mcdonald
342 Dylan Rich

Competing Athletes
505 Jared Bailey
116 Harris Campbell
509 Conor Bowskill
537 Joseph Jefferies
606 Jason Batty
624 Ben Knox
427 Logan Mcdonald
342 Dylan Rich
660 Aleksandar Taylor

Sun 06 December 15

Sports Hall

2 Lap T12 U13 Bovs 4 Lap
21.36 sec  33mHall (Oaktree 46.84 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82  m/min (“speed" any Hall Record 338.16 m/min (“speed" any Hall)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Result Result
Age Club m/min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
U13b Sutton 34435 23.0 7 1 531 Wiliam Fairweather U13b  Sutton 316.17 50.1 7
U13b Rushcliffe 342.86 23.1 6 2 65  Tyron Macaskill U13b Mansfield 309.98 51.1 6
U13b Mansfield 32593 24.3 5 3 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop  296.63 53.4 5
U13b Notts 31554 25.1 4 4 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 27452 57.7 4
U13b Worksop 304.62 26.0 3 5 0 0
U13b Retford 300.00 26.4 2 6 0 3
1 7 0 2
Competing Athletes
U13b Sutton 34435 23.0 1 531 Wiliam Fairweather U13b  Sutton 316.17 50.10
U13b Rushcliffe 342.86 23.1 2 65  Tyron Macaskill U13b Mansfield 309.98 51.10
U13b Rushcliffe 33846 234 3 570 Kian Tansley U13b  Sutton 307.57 51.50
U13b Mansfield 32593 24.3 4 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop  296.63 53.40
U13b Sutton 32065 24.7 5 551 Charlie Norman U13b  Sutton 281.85 56.20
U13b Notts 31554 251 6 586 Zack McGrory U13b  Sutton 281.85 56.20
U13b Sutton 31429 252 7 431 Jack Roberts U13b Worksop  277.89 57.00
U13b Sutton 311.81 254 8 587 Raif Ogden-Smith U13b  Sutton 277.41 57.10
U13b Worksop 304.62 26.0 9 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 274.52 57.70
U13b Retford 300.00 26.4 10
Speed Bounce 30 sec F6 Ul13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 89 jumps Record 8.05 metres
Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08 Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U13b Worksop 79 7 1 505 Jared Bailey U13b  Sutton 6.74 7
U13b Sutton 78 6 2 468 Laith Gladwin U13b  Worksop 5.66 6
U13b Rushcliffe 74 5 3 314 Nathan Gookey U13b  Rushcliffe 5.64 5
U13b Mansfield 70 4 4 116 Harris Campbell U13b  Newark 5.47 4
U13b Retford 69 3 5 606 Jason Batty U13b  Retford 4.83 3
0 2 6 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 4.57 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
U13b Worksop 79 1 505 Jared Bailey U13b  Sutton 6.74
U13b Sutton 78 2 570 Kian Tansley U13b  Sutton 6.49
U13b Rushcliffe 74 3 468 Laith Gladwin U13b  Worksop 5.66
U13b Sutton 72 4 314 Nathan Gookey U13b  Rushcliffe 5.64
U13b Sutton 71 5 586 Zack McGrory U13b  Sutton 5.49
U13b Worksop 70 6 116 Harris Campbell U13b  Newark 5.47
U13b Mansfield 70 7 531 Wiliam Fairweather U13b  Sutton 5.41
U13b Retford 69 8 587 Raif Ogden-Smith U13b  Sutton 5.38
U13b Retford 68 9 509 Conor Bowskill U13b  Sutton 5.14
U13b Sutton 68 10 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b  Sutton 5.13
U13b Sutton 65 11 606 Jason Batty U13b  Retford 4.83
U13b Retford 63 12 342 Dylan Rich U13b  Rushcliffe 4.81
U13b Retford 60 13 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 4.57
14 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b  Retford 4.04
15 612 John Cullingworth U13b  Retford 3.80
16 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 3.58
17 427 Logan Mcdonald U13b  Worksop 3.06
18
Shot (3.25kg) T17 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
75.90 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 11.91 metres Record 208.70 m/min ("speed"any Hall
H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94 Notts ~ 1995/96
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U13b Sutton 8.81 7 1 531 Wiliam Fairweather U13b  Sutton 187.01 1.247 7
U13b Newark 7.03 6 2 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 185.05 1.25.6 0
U13b Retford 6.28 5 3 612 John Cullingworth U13b  Retford 170.87 1.32.7 6
U13b Worksop 5.38 4 4 0 0
U13b Rushcliffe 4.97 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
U13b Sutton 8.81 551 |Charlie Norman U13b  Sutton
U13b Newark 7.03 537 |Joseph Jefferies U13b  Sutton
U13b Sutton 6.60 509 |Conor Bowskill U13b  Sutton
U13b Sutton 6.59 1 | 531 |william Fairweather U13b  Sutton 187.01 1.24.7 7
U13b Retford 6.28 660 |Aleksandar Taylor U13b  Retford
U13b Retford 5.86 606 |Jason Batty U13b  Retford
U13b Worksop 5.38 624 |Ben Knox U13b  Retford
U13b Rushcliffe 4.97 2 | 612 [John Cullingworth U13b _ Retford 170.87 | 1.32.7 6
U13b Retford 4.92 856 |Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g Notts
814 [Evie Hall U13g Notts
839 [Cassius Gregory Ullb  Notts
G | 811 |Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 18505 | 1.256 | 0
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U 15 Girls Results

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

538
119
426
811
620

Name
Rebecca Johns
Katie Mackintosh
Emily Race
Millie France
Jasmine Harris-Hart

Competing Athletes

538
119
426
421
568
811
121
120
582
554
419
492
620
487

F8

Rebecca Johns
Katie Mackintosh
Emily Race
Victoria West
Freja Strom

Millie France

Tilly Owens
Lauren Owens
Megan Yorke
Amy Peart-Roddis
Lucy Harrop
Miranda Turner
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Amber Griffith

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

538
119
811
492
620

Name
Rebecca Johns
Katie Mackintosh
Millie France
Miranda Turner
Jasmine Harris-Hart

Competing Athletes

538
119
811
121
492
568
582
620
419

F2

Rebecca Johns
Katie Mackintosh
Millie France

Tilly Owens
Miranda Turner
Freja Strom

Megan Yorke
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Lucy Harrop

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

426
554
120

Name
Emily Race
Amy Peart-Roddis
Lauren Owens

Competing Athletes

426
554
120
421
487

Emily Race

Amy Peart-Roddis
Lauren Owens
Victoria West
Amber Griffith

2Lap
21.01

Record

A Lane
Age Club
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Notts
Ul5g Retford
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Worksop
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Notts
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Newark
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Retford
Ul5g Worksop

sec

Newark 1983/84

m/min
339.91
338.46
335.59
318.07
297.74

339.91
338.46
335.59
319.35
319.35
318.07
313.04
311.81
310.59
303.45
303.45
300.00
297.74
282.86

Speed Bounce 30

Record 90
C Willbye
Age Club
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Notts
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Retford
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Notts
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Worksop
Ul5g Sutton
Ul5g Sutton
U159 Retford
U159 Worksop
Shot (3 kg)
Record 12.59
Emma Dakin Retford
Age Club
Ul5g Worksop
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Worksop
U15g Sutton
Ul5g Newark
Ul5g Worksop
U159 Worksop

jumps

Newark 1999/00

metres
41974

Sun 06 December 15

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Result
Sec
233
23.4
23.6
24.9
26.6

23.3
23.4
23.6
24.8
24.8
24.9
253
25.4
255
26.1
26.1
26.4
26.6
28.0

sec

Result
87
87
70
68
64

0
0

87
87
70
68
68

65
64
62

Result
11.21
7.82
5.44
0

0
0
0

11.21
7.82
5.44
5.42
3.97

361.51 m/min (+speeg" any Hall

Score
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Score

Score

7

6
5
4
3
2
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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T13 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

4 Lap
48.58

Record 326.04

R Moran Ruddington

sec
m / min
1989/90

m/min
300.57
297.74
289.05

o o o

300.57
297.74
294.97
289.05
251.03

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
52.7
53.2
54.8

52.70
53.20
53.70
54.80
63.10

Standing Long Jump

Number Name Age Club
421 Victoria West Ul5g Worksop
568 Freja Strom Ulbg Sutton
121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark

Competing Athletes
421  Victoria West Ul5g Worksop
568 Freja Strom Ulbg Sutton
582 Megan Yorke Ul5g Sutton
121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark
487  Amber Griffith Ul5g Worksop

F14 U15 Girls

Record 2.46
Anna Davis Notts

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club
538 Rebecca Johns Ulbg Sutton
426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark
811 Millie France Ul5g Notts
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford

Competing Athletes
538 Rebecca Johns Ulbg Sutton
426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark
554 Amy Peart-Roddis Ul5g Sutton
811 Millie France Ul5g Notts
120 Lauren Owens Ul5g Newark
421  Victoria West Ul5g Worksop
492  Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop
419 Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford

T20 U15 Girls

metres

Reg Final 09

4x2 Lap Relay

Result
2.28
2.28
2.26
2.08
1.82

0]
0]

2.28
2.28
2.26
214
2.08
2.04
2.00
1.86
1.84
1.82

Score

NWOoOrUo

Score
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89.83 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 352.65 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Newark  1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 538 RebeccaJohns Ulbg Sutton 160.98 1.38.4 7
2 426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop 157.77 1.40.4 6
3 119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark 155.75 1.41.7 0
4 811 Millie France Ul5g Notts 150.43 1.45.3 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
582 |Megan Yorke Ulbg Sutton
568 |Freja Strom Ul5g Sutton
554 |Amy Peart-Roddis Ul5g Sutton
1 | 538 [Rebecca Johns Ul5g  Sutton 160.98 | 1.38.4 7
421 |Victoria West Ul5g Worksop
492 |Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop
419 [Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop
2 | 426 |Emily Race U15g  Worksop 157.77 | 1.40.4 6
110 |Maisie Archer-Dytch U13g Newark
121 |Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark
120 |Lauren Owens Ul5g Newark
G| 119 |Katie Mackintosh U15g  Newark 155.75 | 1.41.7 0
856 |Amelia Briggs-Goode U13g  Notts
814 |Evie Hall U13g Notts
839 |Keira Winter U13g Notts
G| 811 |Miliie France U15g  Notts 150.43 | 1.45.3 0
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T3 U15 Bovs 2 Lap T9 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
20.17 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 42.72 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record  392.73 m/min (vgpeeq" any Hall Record 370.82 m/min (speed" any Hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 371.83 21.3 7 1 559 Cameron Rawson Ul5b  Sutton 342.86 46.2 7
156 Louis Eden U15b Newark 31554 25.1 6 2 410 Regan Langley Uls5b Worksop  291.71 54.3 6
318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe  302.29 26.2 5 3 175 Luke Sayer Ul5b Newark 282.35 56.1 5
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 280.85 28.2 4 4 0 4
840 Robert Williams U15b Notts 24596 32.2 3 5 0 0
2 6 0 3
1 7 0 2
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 371.83 21.3 1 559 Cameron Rawson Ul5b  Sutton 342.86 46.20
559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 355.16 22.3 2 410 Regan Langley Ulsb Worksop  291.71  54.30
512 Ashley Budd U15b Sutton 325.93 24.3 3 175 Luke Sayer Ul5b Newark 28235 56.10
156 Louis Eden U15b Newark 31554 25.1 4
318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe  302.29 26.2 5
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 280.85 28.2 6
840 Robert Williams U15b Notts 24596 32.2 7
8
F11 Ul5Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec F16 U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 91 jumps Recorc 8.5 metres
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10 D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 83 7 1 530 Samuel Fairweather ~U15b Sutton 7.12 7
621 Joseph Harris-Hart ~ U15b Retford 76 6 2 175 Luke Sayer Ul5b Newark 6.12 6
318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe 65 45 3 621 Joseph Harris-Hart Ul5b Retford 6.02 5
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 65 45 4 318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe 5.59 4
156 Louis Eden U15b Newark 60 3 5 410 Regan Langley Ul5b Worksop 5.33 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
559 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton 83 1 530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 7.12
621 Joseph Harris-Hart ~ U15b Retford 76 2 175 Luke Sayer Ul5b Newark 6.12
512 Ashley Budd U15b Sutton 66 3 621 Joseph Harris-Hart Ul5b Retford 6.02
318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe 65 4 156 Louis Eden Ul5b Newark 5.92
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 65 5 318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe 5.59
156 Louis Eden U15b Newark 60 6 410 Regan Langley Ul5b Worksop 5.33
7 512 Ashley Budd Ul5b Sutton 5.13
8
F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg) T19 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
84.70 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 15.74 metres Record 374.03 m /min ("speed"any Hall)
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 9.09 7 1 530 Samuel Fairweather  U15b Sutton 333.83 1.349 0
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 8.75 6 2 0 0
175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 7.90 5 3 0 0
621 Joseph Harris-Hart ~ U15b Retford 6.24 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
530 Samuel Fairweather U15b Sutton 9.09 570 |Kian Tansley U13b Sutton
404 James Carratt U15b Worksop 8.75 512 |Ashley Budd Ul5b Sutton
410 Regan Langley U15b Worksop 8.47 559 |Cameron Rawson Ul5b Sutton
175 Luke Sayer U15b Newark 7.90 G | 530 |Samuel Fairweather  U15b  Sutton 33383 | 1.349 | 0
621 Joseph Harris-Hart ~ U15b Retford 6.24
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 06 December 15

Under 9's

Sports Hall

1Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position|
Name Club Time (sec)
1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah|U09b Notts 13.60
2 Zoe Spencer U09g Mansfield 14.00
3 Georgia Brown Ullg Mansfield 14.20
4 Jak Norman U09b Sutton 24.10
5
Adult mixed 4x1 Lap Relay
Non Scoring Race
Club Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4 Time (secs)
1 J Team 47.20
2 Sutton Anthony Budd  |Pau Hudd Phillip Corbett Will Bradley 48.80
3 Mansfield Chris Ashmore  [John Lake Richard Massey Niel Brown 53.80
4 Rushcliffe Martin Findley ~ |Helen Hood Nazen Smith Serena Bignall 53.90
5 Worksop Debra Dickinson |Dawn Swindell Phil Carratt Ryan Page 55.20
6 Notts Ross Bea Kate ? 56.50
7 Newark Jo Wendy Sally Amber 56.90




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2015 2016
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
27-Sep-15 11 0 28 12 36 34 28 v
11-Oct-15 10 10.5 28.5 215 36.5 325 275 v
08-Nov-15 20 24 315 9 38 38.5 28 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 55 6 26 205 36 32 28 v
Age Group Totals 46.5 40.5 114 63 146.5 137 111.5 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
27-Sep-15 4 29 24 16 26 34 17 v
11-Oct-15 9 315 22 14 14 35 255 v
08-Nov-15 6 42 375 0 29 425 24 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 16 0 245 14 23 39.5 26 v
Age Group Totals 35 102.5 108 44 92 151 92.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
27-Sep-15 40 8 23 8 10 30 35 v
11-Oct-15 375 7 23 10 0 325 34 v
08-Nov-15 41 22.5 12 3 21 28.5 33 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 39 19 0 11 14 35 31 v
Age Group Totals 157.5 56.5 58 32 45 126 133 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
27-Sep-15 0 25 16 14 32 34 14 v
11-0ct-15 0 12 23 18 37 38 21 v
08-Nov-15 0 26 22 13 37 31 0 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 15 10 10 19 19 41 25 v
Age Group Totals 15 73 71 64 125 144 60 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
27-Sep-15 18 20 13 15 0 40 28 v
11-0ct-15 14 19 12 11 17 37 30 v
08-Nov-15 16 16 14 24 0 37 37 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 0 27.5 13 9 0 39.5 35 v
Age Group Totals 48 82.5 52 59 17 153.5 130 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
27-Sep-15 0 17 0 23 0 33 25 v
11-0ct-15 0 18 20 14 13 42 0 v
08-Nov-15 0 26 12 16 13 41 16 v
06-Dec-15
17-Jan-16 0 25 3 15 13.5 35 23.5 v
Age Group Totals 0 86 35 68 39.5 151 64.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 302 441 438 330 465 862.5 591.5 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [UizGirs | [ UizBoys | [Uisairs | [U15 Boys]
"
Sutton 862.5 Rushcliffe  146.5 |Sutton 151.0 |mansfield 157.5 |sutton 144.0 [Sutton 153.5 |sutton 151.0
Worksop 591.5 Sutton 137.0 [Notts 108.0 |worksop 133.0 |Rushcliffe 125.0 |worksop 130.0 |Newark 86.0
Rushcliffe ~ 465.0 Notts 114.0 |Newark 102.5 |sutton 126.0 |Newark 73.0 |Newark 82.5 |Retford 68.0
Notts 438.0 |worksop  111.5 |worksop 92.5 [Notts 58.0 |Notts 71.0 |Retford 59.0 |worksop 64.5
Newark 441.0 Retford 63.0 |Rushcliffe 92.0 |Newark 56.5 |Retford 64.0 |Notts 52.0 |Rushcliffe 39.5
Retford 330.0 Mansfield ~ 46.5 |Retford 44.0 |Rushcliffe 45.0 |worksop 60.0 |Mmansfield 48.0 |Notts 35.0
Mansfield 302.0 Newark 40.5 |Mansfield 35.0 |Retford 32.0 |mansfield 15.0 |Rushcliffe 17.0 |Mmansfield 0.0




Under 15 Boys Shot

Sun27Sep | Sun11Oct | Sun08Nov | Sun06 Dec | Sun 17 Jan Best [Name
532b [Joe Gerrard Sutton  |U15b 9.70 9.79 9.79 |Joe Gerrard
530b [Samuel Fairweather |Sutton  |U15b 8.32 9.09 9.09 |Samuel Fairweather
404b  |James Carratt Worksop |U15b 8.40 8.73 8.75 8.75 [James Carratt
507b  |Benjamin Blythe Sutton  |U15b 8.60 8.60 |Beniamin Blythe
410b |Regan Langley Worksop |U15b 7.40 7.78 8.47 8.47 |Regan Langley
175b  |Luke Sayer Newark [U15b 8.03 7.79 7.90 8.03 |Luke Sayer
584b |Jack Prothero Sutton  |U15b 7.62 7.62 |Jack Prothero
860b__ [Tolu Hammed Notts  |U15b 6.57 6.78 6.7g |Tolu Hammed
621b |Joseph Harris-Hart |Retford |U15b 6.11 6.10 6.22 6.24 6.24 |Joseph Harris-Hart
602b |Daniel Atkinson Retford |U15b 5.96 5.96 |Daniel Atkinson
652b |Sam Templeton Retford |U15b 5.73 5.73 |Sam Templeton
Under 15 Girls Shot
Sun27Sep | Sun11Oct |Sun08Nov | Sun06 Dec | Sun 17 Jan Best [Name

4269 _|Emily Race Worksop |U15g 8.97 10.29 11.21 11.21 |Emily Race
603g |Alexandra Babenko |Retford |U15g 7.85 7.87 7.87 |Alexandra Babenko
554g |Amy Peart-Roddis |Sutton |U15g 7.45 7.42 7.62 7.82 7.82 |Amy Peart-Roddis
560g |Alexandra Roe Sutton |Ul5g 7.69 7.69 |Alexandra Roe

1g Sophia Stewart Mansfield|U15g 7.19 7.19 [Sophia Stewart
811g |Millie France Notts  |U15g 7.11 7.11 |Milie France
806g |Indiana Malik Notts U15g 6.67 6.67 [Indiana Malik
120g |Lauren Owens Newark |U15g 5.96 6.25 6.27 5.44 6.27 |Lauren Owens
420g |Amelia Harrop Worksop [U15g 6.24 6.24 |Amelia Harrop
6259 [|Isobel Lamb Retford |U15g 6.21 6.04 6.21 |!sobel Lamb
420g |Amelia Harrop Worksop |U15g 6.07 6.07 [Amelia Harrop
487g  |Amber Griffith Worksop |U15g 5.52 3.97 5.52 |Amber Griffith
620g [Jasmine Harris-Hart |Retford |U15g 5.40 5.13 5.52 5.52 [|Jasmine Harris-Hart
421g [Victoria West Worksop [U15g 5.42 5.42 |Victoria West
121g |Tilly Owens Newark |U15g 467 511 511 |Tilly Owens
6199 |Sophie Grierson Retford |U15g 4.80 4.80 |Sophie Grierson




Notts Sportshall League

Only top 30 Shown

2015-2016

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

Rank | Number | Name Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match 4 | Match 5 Gt;atlgld
1 538 Rebecca Johns Ul5g [Sutton g | 103.89 | 104.61 | 104.43 | 105.06 0.00 418.00
2 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg |Rushcliffe] g | 100.19 98.15 95.07 99.36 0.00 392.78
3 44 Tania Smith Ul3g |Mansfield| g | 105.97 85.01 104.43 96.66 0.00 392.06
4 467 Lucy Forrest Ul3g |Worksop | ¢ 96.84 92.42 95.74 98.06 0.00 383.06
5 566 Isabelle Skelton Ul13g |Sutton g 89.35 93.00 96.73 92.92 0.00 372.00
6 368 Aoife Rendu Ullg |Rushcliffe] ¢ 93.34 94.71 83.41 94.68 0.00 366.15
7 527 Caitlin Elliott Ul3g |Sutton g 93.27 93.24 88.88 88.43 0.00 363.82
8 421 Victoria West Ul5g |Worksop | ¢ 84.71 90.43 93.39 94.85 0.00 363.39
9 554 Amy Peart-Roddis Ul5g |Sutton g 91.05 89.51 89.90 92.66 0.00 363.12
10 803 Faith Davenport Ullg Notts g 92.83 93.96 89.72 84.96 0.00 361.46
11 371 Megan Davis Ullg |Rushcliffe] ¢ 89.18 89.54 88.04 93.53 0.00 360.29
12 524 Mia De Lucis Ul3g [Sutton g 88.51 89.95 85.60 92.22 0.00 356.28
13 568 Freja Strom Ul5g [Sutton g 85.69 90.41 87.69 91.44 0.00 355.24
14 575 Charlotte Vickers Ullg |Sutton g 97.89 80.80 90.38 81.05 0.00 350.13
15 455 Laura Betts Ul3g |Worksop | ¢ 89.59 84.57 86.36 84.42 0.00 344.93
16 492 Miranda Turner Ulbg |Worksop | ¢ 79.12 82.86 81.04 86.73 0.00 329.75
17 426 Emily Race Ul5g |Worksop | ¢ 0.00 95.07 109.63 110.86 0.00 315.56
18 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart  [U15g [Retford g 78.42 82.52 68.33 84.22 0.00 313.48
19 481 Laren Kirk Ul3g |Worksop | ¢ 72.93 78.92 74.73 74.56 0.00 301.15
20 402 Freya Dolby Ul3g |Worksop | ¢ 96.44 95.84 97.99 0.00 0.00 290.27
21 444 Teegan Page Ullg |Worksop | ¢ 92.44 95.80 0.00 93.28 0.00 281.52
22 516 Ellie Cartwright Ul13g |Sutton g 92.57 0.00 97.78 88.49 0.00 278.84
23 526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg |Sutton g 95.64 92.13 0.00 86.73 0.00 274.50
24 12 Holly-May Spencer Ul3g |Mansfield]| g¢ 86.97 91.28 0.00 94.75 0.00 273.00
25 8 Kelly Seaman Ul3g |Mansfield| ¢ 87.11 86.25 98.30 0.00 0.00 271.67
26 534 Imogen Gillicker Ullg |Sutton g 79.31 93.88 0.00 93.39 0.00 266.58
27 808 Rosie Challender Ullg |Notts g 85.66 89.52 89.77 0.00 0.00 264.95
28 804 Amy Bettridge Ullg |[Notts g 87.99 87.32 0.00 86.58 0.00 261.89
29 331 Phoebe Simon Ullg |Rushcliffe] ¢ 78.10 85.70 95.12 0.00 0.00 258.92
30 6 Ellie Shephard U13g |Mansfield| g 88.64 82.41 0.00 85.79 0.00 256.83

Grand

Rank [ Number [ Name Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match 4 | Match 5 | total
1 559 Cameron Rawson Ul5b  |Sutton 99.88 103.56 98.28 103.53 0.00 405.24
2 581 Jacob Yorke Ullb  |Sutton b | 104.29 95.18 94.68 106.66 0.00 400.81
3 514 Thomas Budd Ullb  |Sutton b 93.77 100.06 99.77 100.24 0.00 393.85
4 314 Nathan Gookey U13b  |Rushcliffe] b 92.13 90.94 102.37 97.56 0.00 382.99
5 531 William Fairweather |U13b  |Sutton b 96.00 93.08 91.47 94.92 0.00 375.47
6 310 Callum Findlay Ullb |Rushcliffe] b 94.47 95.26 88.87 95.62 0.00 374.22
7 342 Dylan Rich U13b |Rushcliffe] b 96.95 99.25 96.31 77.92 0.00 370.43
8 521 Jae Corbett Ullb  [Sutton b 89.45 82.83 91.17 86.80 0.00 350.25




9 499 Carlos Turner Ullb |Worksop | b 94.75 85.71 83.19 81.52 0.00 345.18
10 423 Henry Dickinson Ullb |Worksop | b 87.03 85.24 82.29 87.93 0.00 342.49
11 430 Matthew Forest Ullb |Worksop | b 89.00 78.47 77.67 86.03 0.00 331.17
12 621 Joseph Harris-Hart Ul5b |Retford b 84.52 79.91 85.21 79.63 0.00 329.27
13 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b  |Sutton b 78.31 77.89 74.91 83.12 0.00 314.23
14 530 Samuel Fairweather |U15b  [Sutton b 99.74 0.00 99.84 99.22 0.00 298.79
15 468 Laith Gladwin Ul3b |Worksop | b 92.02 96.24 0.00 97.88 0.00 286.14
16 624 Ben Knox U13b |Retford b 67.07 70.73 71.43 69.76 0.00 278.99
17 536 Luke Hudd Ullb  |Sutton b 91.92 86.59 0.00 93.15 0.00 271.67
18 641 Simon Roberts Ullb |Retford b 92.72 89.18 0.00 87.30 0.00 269.20
19 175 Luke Sayer Ul5b  |Newark b 93.33 86.49 0.00 84.41 0.00 264.24
20 801 Jake Greenhalgh Ullb |Notts b 83.73 89.12 0.00 86.32 0.00 259.17
21 604 Makar Babenko Ullb |Retford b 84.24 86.63 0.00 87.46 0.00 258.33
22 579 Kieran Wass Ullb [Sutton b 86.60 76.51 0.00 88.56 0.00 251.66
23 509 Conor Bowskill U13b  |Sutton b 81.14 80.56 0.00 86.46 0.00 248.17
24 404 James Carratt Ulsb |Worksop | b 77.15 0.00 84.84 84.48 0.00 246.47
25 410 Regan Langley Ulsb |Worksop | b 78.80 0.00 74.27 83.94 0.00 237.02
26 52 Billy Seaman Ullb |Mansfield| b 78.53 77.17 67.51 0.00 0.00 223.21
27 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b |Retford b 70.51 66.12 0.00 72.20 0.00 208.83
28 133 Lockie Campbell Ullb  |Newark b | 105.10 98.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 204.05
29 899 Joe kilford U13b  [Notts b 88.03 0.00 93.85 0.00 0.00 181.88
30 511 Matthew Brown Ul5b  |Sutton b 95.33 84.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 179.60

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on

the AOM grading table athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay.

Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend
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We would like to thank All the helpers, Officials and coaches that assisted at the Above
match, without them this could not be such a successful event

There were 141 young athletes attending this match with most of them competing in 3
or 4 events which made things rather busy especially on the Field Events, The use of 7
lanes on the track has speeded up the track events immensely allowing us to bring the
shot into the track area for the longer throwers. We also added Foam Javelin in the
interval and the Adult relay which proved to be very popular as usually.
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Serena Bignal
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Amber Owen

Michele Harrop
Julie Mitchell
Gary Longdon
Mark Goode
Wendy Campbell
Martin Findlay
Chris Ashmore

Sutton Starter
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton

Newark

J Team / Notts

Rushcliffe

Results

Worksop

Field Officials
J Team / Newark
Newark

Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

Apologies if any one as been missed

Anita Spray

Helen Cotton
Sophie Haseldine-Hart
??

Beth Mitchell
Andrew Mitchell
Ben Burnham
Kathryn Mellor
Serena Bignal

Jo Davis

Nick Britten

Nathan Smith

Joss Moffatt

Nicola Lobley
Christine Harris Hart
Donovan Davenport
Jane Rycroft

John Lake

Lee Sheppard

Mark Spencer

Phil Carratt
Geogina Page
Karon Nicol

Ryan Page

Sutton

Sutton

J Team / Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

J Team / Rushcliffe
Retford

Retford

Notts

Notts

Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop





